
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1249
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2016
Development of NH-29
Rajput Shri Mukesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop Bewar-Farrukhabad-Pilibhit Highway No. 29 into National Highway upto China-Tibet Border in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to include Sankisa under International Budh Circuit; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) and (b) Ministry has approved "In Principle" the proposal for declaration of the State road connecting Bewar-Farrukhabad-Pilibhit as new National Highway(NH) subject to the outcome of the Detailed Project Report (DPR). The stretch from Pilibhit to Askot is connected by existing NH via Sitarganj. There is no proposal at present to declare the stretch of road connecting Askot upto Indo −
China border as new NH.

(c) and (d) Sankisa is connected with existing NH Network by about 18 km stretch of State road. State Government of Uttar Pradesh is responsible for development and maintenance of this stretch of State road.
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